
 

 

NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC HEARING ON THE UNITED 

STATES TRUSTEE’S OBJECTION TO THE DEBTORS’ 

MOTION TO SEAL EXHIBIT TO INSIDER 

COMPENSATION NOTICE – Page 1 

 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 

BUSH KORNFELD LLP 
LAW OFFICES 

601 Union St., Suite 5000 
Seattle, Washington 98101-2373 

Telephone (206) 292-2110 
Facsimile (206) 292-2104 

cg16h401qm               

JAMES L. DAY (WSBA #20474) 
THOMAS A. BUFORD (WSBA #52969) 
BUSH KORNFELD LLP 
601 Union Street, Suite 5000 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Tel: (206) 292-2110 
Email:  jday@bskd.com 
Email:  tbuford@bskd.com 
 
SAMUEL R. MAIZEL (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
DENTONS US LLP 
601 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2500 
Los Angeles, California 90017-5704 
Tel: (213) 623-9300 
Fax: (213) 623-9924 
Email:  samuel.maizel@dentons.com 
 
SAM J. ALBERTS (WSBA #22255) 
DENTONS US LLP 
1900 K. Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Tel: (202) 496-7500 
Fax: (202) 496-7756 
Email:  sam.alberts@dentons.com 
 
Attorneys for the Chapter 11 Debtors and Debtors In 
Possession 

HONORABLE FRANK L. KURTZ 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

In re 
 
ASTRIA HEALTH, et al.1, 

Debtors. 
 

No. 19-01189-11 

NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC HEARING ON 
THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE’S 
OBJECTION TO THE DEBTORS’ MOTION 
TO SEAL EXHIBIT TO INSIDER 
COMPENSATION NOTICE 

                                           
1 The Debtors, along with their case numbers, are as follows:  Astria Health (19-01189-11), 

Glacier Canyon, LLC (19-01193-11), Kitchen and Bath Furnishings, LLC (19-01194-11), Oxbow 
Summit, LLC (19-01195-11), SHC Holdco, LLC (19-01196-11), SHC Medical Center-Toppenish 
(19-01190-11), SHC Medical Center-Yakima (19-01192-11), Sunnyside Community Hospital 
Association (19-01191-11), Sunnyside Community Hospital Home Medical Supply, LLC (19-01197-
11), Sunnyside Home Health (19-01198-11), Sunnyside Professional Services, LLC (19-01199-11), 
Yakima Home Care Holdings, LLC (19-01201-11), and Yakima HMA Home Health, LLC (19-01200-
11). 

19-01189-FLK11    Doc 408    Filed 07/19/19    Entered 07/19/19 15:43:03     Pg 1 of 2

mailto:jday@bskd.com
mailto:tbuford@bskd.com
mailto:samuel.maizel@dentons.com
mailto:sam.alberts@dentons.com
¨1¤z+y3'3     ,/«

1901189190719000000000012

Docket #0408  Date Filed: 07/19/2019



 

 

NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC HEARING ON THE UNITED 

STATES TRUSTEE’S OBJECTION TO THE DEBTORS’ 

MOTION TO SEAL EXHIBIT TO INSIDER 

COMPENSATION NOTICE – Page 2 

 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 

BUSH KORNFELD LLP 
LAW OFFICES 

601 Union St., Suite 5000 
Seattle, Washington 98101-2373 

Telephone (206) 292-2110 
Facsimile (206) 292-2104 

cg16h401qm               

TO:  LIMITED MAILING LIST 

TO:  OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Astria Health (“Astria) and the above-referenced 

affiliated debtors (collectively, the “Debtors”), debtors and debtors-in-possession in the 

above-captioned Chapter 11 bankruptcy cases (collectively, the “Chapter 11 Cases”), 

have filed the Debtors’ Motion for Entry of an Order Sealing Exhibit 1 to the Insider 

Compensation Notice (Docket No. 146, the “Motion”).  The Motion seeks to seal a 

document that contains certain confidential and sensitive compensation information.  

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the United States Trustee objected to 

the Motion (Docket No. 155, the “Objection”). 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the Court has set a telephonic hearing 

on the Objection as follows: 

 

Date: August 1, 2019 

Time: 10:00 a.m. 

Phone Number: 888-273-3658 

Conference Code: 5423885 
 
 DATED this 16th day of July, 2019. 
 
 
 
 

 

 

/s/ Thomas A. Buford  
JAMES L. DAY (WSBA #20474) 
THOMAS A. BUFORD (WSBA #52969) 
BUSH KORNFELD LLP 
Attorneys for the Chapter 11 Debtors and 
Debtors In Possession 
 

 

19-01189-FLK11    Doc 408    Filed 07/19/19    Entered 07/19/19 15:43:03     Pg 2 of 2


