1	JAMES L. DAY (WSBA #20474)	HONORABLE FRANK L. KURTZ
2	THOMAS A. BUFORD (WSBA #5296 BUSH KORNFELD LLP	9)
3	601 Union Street, Suite 5000 Seattle, WA 98101	
4	Tel: (206) 292-2110 Email: <u>iday@bskd.com</u>	
5	Email: tbuford@bskd.com	
6	SAMUEL R. MAIZEL (Admitted <i>Pro I</i> DENTONS US LLP	Hac Vice)
7	601 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2500 Los Angeles, California 90017-5704	
8	Tel: (213) 623-9300 Fax: (213) 623-9924	
9	Email: samuel.maizel@dentons.com	
10	SAM J. ALBERTS (WSBA #22255) DENTONS US LLP	
11	1900 K. Street, NW Washington, DC 20006	
12	Tel: (202) 496-7500 Fax: (202) 496-7756	
13	Email: sam.alberts@dentons.com	
14	Attorneys for the Chapter 11 Debtors at Possession	nd Debtors In
15		ES BANKRUPTCY COURT TRICT OF WASHINGTON
16	In re	No. 19-01189-11
17	ASTRIA HEALTH, et al. ¹ , Debtors.	NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC HEARING ON THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE'S
18		OBJECTION TO THE DEBTORS' MOTION TO SEAL EXHIBIT TO INSIDER COMPENSATION NOTICE
19		COMI ENDITTON NOTICE
20	¹ The Debtors, along with their case	numbers, are as follows: Astria Health (19-01189-11),
21	Summit, LLC (19-01195-11), SHC Holdco,	en and Bath Furnishings, LLC (19-01194-11), Oxbow LLC (19-01196-11), SHC Medical Center-Toppenish (19-01192-11), Sunnyside Community Hospital
22	Association (19-01191-11), Sunnyside Com	munity Hospital Home Medical Supply, LLC (19-01197- , Sunnyside Professional Services, LLC (19-01199-11),
23	Yakima Home Care Holdings, LLC (19-012	201-11), and Yakima HMA Home Health, LLC (19-01200-

NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC HEARING ON THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO THE DEBTOR'S MOTION TO SEAL EXHIBIT TO INSIDER COMPENSATION NOTICE – Page 1

BUSH KORNFELD LLP
LAW OFFICES
601 Union St. Suite 5000
19011891907190000000000012

Pg 1 of 2

1	TO: LIMITED MAILING LIST	
2	TO: OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE	
3	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Astria Health ("Astria) and the above-referenced	
4	affiliated debtors (collectively, the "Debtors"), debtors and debtors-in-possession in the	
5	above-captioned Chapter 11 bankruptcy cases (collectively, the "Chapter 11 Cases"),	
6	have filed the Debtors' Motion for Entry of an Order Sealing Exhibit 1 to the Insider	
7	Compensation Notice (Docket No. 146, the "Motion"). The Motion seeks to seal a	
8	document that contains certain confidential and sensitive compensation information.	
9	PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the United States Trustee objected to	
10	the Motion (Docket No. 155, the "Objection").	
11	PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the Court has set a telephonic hearing	
12	on the Objection as follows:	
13	Date: August 1, 2019	
14	Time: 10:00 a.m. Phone Number: 888-273-3658	
15	Conference Code: 5423885	
16	DATED this 16th day of July, 2019.	
17		
18	/s/ Thomas A. Buford JAMES L. DAY (WSBA #20474)	
19	THOMAS A. BUFORD (WSBA #52969) BUSH KORNFELD LLP	
20	Attorneys for the Chapter 11 Debtors and Debtors In Possession	
21	Devices in Possession	
22		
23		

NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC HEARING ON THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO THE DEBTORS' MOTION TO SEAL EXHIBIT TO INSIDER COMPENSATION NOTICE – Page 2

BUSH KORNFELD LLP LAW OFFICES 601 Union St., Suite 5000 Seattle, Washington 98101-2373 Telephone (206) 292-2110 Facsimile (206) 292-2104